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Aaskrihe
Alpenbraunelle
Alpenstrandldufer
Amsel

Auerhuhn
Austernfischer

Bachstelze
Baumfalke
Baumpieper
Bekassine
Bergente
Bergfink
Berglaubsanger
Bergpieper
Beutelmeise
Bienenfresser
Birkenzeisig
Birkhuhn
Blaukehlchen
Blaumeise
Blauracke
Blessralle
Bluthénfling
Brachpieper
Brachvogel
Brandgans
Braunkehlchen
Bruchwasserldufer
Buchfink

421
309
189
330
160
182

299
153
284
192
121
436
357
290
392
246
448
159
313
384
246
178
446
283
198
283
321
200
434

Buntfu-Sturmschwalbe88

Buntspecht

Distelfink

Dohle
Dorngrasmiicke
Dreizehenmowe
Dreizehenspecht
Drosselrohrsédnger
Dunkler Wasserlaufer

Eichelhidher
Eiderente
Eisvogel

260

442
418
352
210
266
348
197

411
122
243

Register der Vogelnamen

Elster 413
Erlenzeisig 445
Fasan 166
Feldlerche 273
Feldschwirl 341
Feldsperling 432
Fichtenkreuzschnabel 450
Fischadler 146
Fitislaubsdnger 364
Flussregenpfeifer 183
FluBiseeschwalbe 489,
494-495
Flussuferldufer 201
Ginsesédger 123
Gartenbaumldufer 391
Gartengrasmiicke 354
Gartenrotschwanz 317
Gebirgsstelze 296
Gelbspétter 349
Gimpel 452
Girlitz 438
Goldammer 456
Goldregenpfeifer 184
Grauammer 465
Graugans 107,
333,335, 338-339, 34, 489,
493, 495-499
Graureiher 94
Grauschnépper 368
Grauspecht 253
Grofler Brachvogel 198
Grofitrappe 182
Griinling 441
Griinschenkel 198
Griinspecht 180
Habicht 138
Hénfling 446
Halsbandschnédpper 369
Haselhuhn 158
Haubenlerche 267
Haubenmeise 380

Haubentaucher 85
547-550
Hausrotschwanz 315
Haussperling 430
Haustaube 211
Heckenbraunelle 307
Heidelerche 268
Heringsmowe 208
Hockerschwan 104
Hohltaube 211
Kampflaufer 190
Kanadagans 108
Karmingimpel 441
Kernbeisser 454
Kiebitz 185
Kiebitzregenpfeifer 184
Klappergrasmiicke 350
Kleiber 387
Kleinspecht 264
Knikente 115
Kohlmeise 385
Kolbenente 117.
338, 341, 489, 499-504,

Kolkrabe 425
Kormoran 88
Kornweihe 135
Kranich 180
Krickente 110
Kuckuck 220
Kuhreiher 93
Lachmowe 204
Loffelente 116
Mandarinente 109
Mantelmdwe 209
Mauerldufer 388
Mauersegler 241
Méusebussard 142
Mehlschwalbe 280
Merlin 152
Misteldrossel 339
Mittelmeermowe 209
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Mittelmeer-Sturmtaucher Rotfufifalke 151 Steinkauz 229
87 Rothalstaucher 86 Steinschmaétzer 326
Mittelsdger 123 Rotkehlchen 309 Stieglitz 442
Mittelspecht 262 Rotkehlpieper 289 Stockente 113,
Ménchsgrasmiicke 355 Rotkopfwiirger 406 332, 559
Moorente 489, Rotmilan 129 Straflentaube 211
504-508, 539 Rotriickenwiirger 397 Streifengans 108
Mosambique-Girlitz ~ 440 Rotschenkel 197 Sturmmowe 206
Rotsterniges Blaukehlchen Sumpfmeise 377
Nachtigall 311 313 Sumpfohreule 238
Nachtreiher 92 Sumpfrohrsianger 344
Nebelkrihe 421 Saatgans 106
Neuntéter 397 Saatkrihe 420 Tafelente 117,
Nilgans 109 Sédbelschnibler 182 489, 514-519, 531, 536,
Nordische Schafstelze 292 Samtente 122 538-339
Schafstelze 292 Taiga-Zilpzalp 362
Ohrenlerche 275 Schellente 122 Tannenhiher 415,
Ortolan 460 Schilfrohrsdnger 343 551-552
Schlagschwirl 342 Tannenmeise 382
Pfeifente 169 Schleiereule 222 Teichralle 173,
Pirol 394 Schmarotzerraubméwe 203 489, 519-520, 531, 536,539
Prachttaucher 83 Schnatterente 110 Teichrohrsédnger 346
Purpurreiher 98 Schneeammer 456 Trauer-Bachstelze 299
Schwanzmeise 375 Trauerschnépper 373
Rabenkrihe 421 Schwarzhalstaucher 87 Trauerseeschwalbe 210
Rallenreiher 93 Schwarzkehlchen 325 Triel 182
Raubwiirger 403 Schwarzkopfmowe 204 Ttipfelraile 169
Rauchschwalbe 277 Schwarzmilan 127 Tiirkentaube 216,
Rauhfuflbussard 144 Schwarzspecht 257 345-347
Rauhfufikauz 238 Schwarzstorch 99 Turmfalke 148
Rebhuhn 160 Seeadler 133 Turteltaube 219
Regenbrachvogel 196 Seggenrohrsinger 343
Reiherente 119,  Seidenreiher 93 Uferschnepfe 196
489, 508-513, 531, 536, Seidenschwanz 301 Uferschwalbe 275
538-339 Silberméwe 209 Uhu 227
Ringdrossel 329 Silberreiher 94
Ringeltaube 214,  Singdrossel 337, Wacholderdrossel 332
543-546 555-558 Wachtel 164
Rohrammer 462 Singschwan 106 Wachtelkdnig 170
Rohrdommel 90, Sommergoldhihnchen 367 Waldbaumldufer 390
489, 513-514, 536, 539 Spatelraubmowe 203 Waldkauz 233
Rohrschwirl 343 Sperber 140 Waldlaubsénger 360
Rohrweihe 133 Spieflente 114 Waldohreule 235
Rosa-Flamingo 104 Sprosser 311 Waldschnepfe 194
Rostgans 108 Star 427,  Waldwasserldufer 198
Rotdrossel 335 553-554 Wanderfalke 156

Rotelschwalbe 279 Steinadler 145 Wasseramsel 302
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Wasserralle

167,

489, 520-522, 531, 536,539

Weidenlaubsdanger
Weidenmeise

362
378

Weillsterniges Blaukehlchen

313

Weillstorch 101
Wendehals 250
Wespenbussard 124
Wiedehopf 247
Wiesenpieper 287
Wiesenralle 170
Wiesenweihe 137
Wintergoldhdhnchen 366
Zaunammer 458
Zaunkonig 305
Ziegenmelker 240
Zilpzalp 362
Zippammer 460
Zwergdommel 91

Zwergmowe 204
Zwergséger 123,

489, 522-524, 536-537

Zwergschnépper 374
Zwergschnepfe 190
Zwergstrandldufer 189
Zwergtaucher 83,

489, 493, 525-529, 531,

536-537, 539
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